
BSL and Koan Database Project
Information, History, Leaders, Connections (INFO) 
Indexed by Michael P. Garofalo
Second Draft, April 11, 2023

Brief Spiritual Lessons and Koans Database Project:
https://www.egreenway.com/buddhism/koans.htm

Subject Case Title Case #

Aitken, Robert B. 1917-2010 Robert Aitken Roshi American INFO 01

American Buddhist Lama Sura Das Author Tibetan Buddhist N INFO 52

American Buddhist Pema Chodron Author Buddhist INFO 52

American Buddhist Ruth Fuller Sasaki 1892-1967 Author Tran INFO 53

American Buddhist Sokei-an Shigetsu Sasaki 1882-1945 New INFO 53

April 25 Buddha's Birthday Celebration Date Varie INFO 25

April 9 Chang San Feng Birthday Taoist Tai Chi Ch INFO 49

April Fool's Day April 1 April Fool's Day, April 1 INFO 41

Autumn Autumnal Equinox, September 21 INFO 40

Autumn https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Autumn INFO 40

Blyth, Reginal Horace 1898-1964 Reginal Horace Blyth Translat INFO 42

Blyth, Robert H. 1919-1970 R. H. Blyth Translator, Author, INFO 03

Buddhism Website https://www.egreenway.com/buddhism/ INFO 14

California Buddhist Alan Watts Author Lecturer Priest San Fra INFO 48

California Buddhist Allen Ginsberg Author Activist Teachers H INFO 48

California Buddhist Charlotte Joko Beck Roshi Author Zen INFO 48

California Buddhist Dainin Katagiri Roshi Author Soto Zen INFO 48

California Buddhist Doc Fai Wong Author Martial Arts Shaolin INFO 48

California Buddhist Edward Espe Brown Zen Master Cook Aut INFO 48

California Buddhist Gary Snyder Author Poet Teacher Sierra INFO 48

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Page 1 of 7



Subject Case Title Case #

California Buddhist George Leonard Author Educator Akidoist INFO 48

California Buddhist Hakuun Yasutani Roshi Teacher Soto Zen INFO 48

California Buddhist His Lai Buddhist Temple Hacienda Heidht INFO 48

California Buddhist https://tricycle.org/magazine/buddhism- INFO 48

California Buddhist Ip Man Martial Artist San Francisco Budd INFO 48

California Buddhist Issan Dorsey Zen Master Author San Fran INFO 48

California Buddhist Jack Kerouac Author Dharma Bums 1958 INFO 48

California Buddhist Jiyu Kennett Zen Master Author Mt. Shast INFO 48

California Buddhist Joan Sutherland Roshi Author Zen Buddhi INFO 48

California Buddhist John Daido Loori Roshi Author Zen INFO 48

California Buddhist John Tarrant Author Teacher Santa Rosa INFO 48

California Buddhist Karate Kid Movie 1984 Martial Arts Budd INFO 48

California Buddhist Kenneth Rexroth Author Poet Teacher Sa INFO 48

California Buddhist Kung Fu Televison Series 1972 Shaolin Bu INFO 48

California Buddhist Land of a Thousand Budda's Monastery N INFO 48

California Buddhist Los Angeles Zen Center INFO 48

California Buddhist Mt. Baldy Zen Center Los Angeles INFO 48

California Buddhist Nichiren Shoshu Myoshinji Temple San Fr INFO 48

California Buddhist Pat Whalen Priest Poet San Francisco INFO 48

California Buddhist Richard Baker Roshi Author Teacher INFO 48

California Buddhist Robert Moore Korean Zen Master Taijiqu INFO 48

California Buddhist San Francisco Zen Center and Shunryu Zu INFO 48

California Buddhist SEE ALSO  Oregon Buddhism, Washington INFO 48

California Buddhist Seung Shang Korean Zen Master Los Ang INFO 48

California Buddhist Shnru Suzuki, Zen Master, Author San Fra INFO 48

California Buddhist Soka Gakkai International - USA Los Angel INFO 48

California Buddhist Taizan Maezumi Roshi Teahcer Sanbyo Ky INFO 48

California Buddhist Tetsugen Bernard Glassman Roshi Teache INFO 48

California Buddhist Daniel P. Reid Author Teacher San Francis INFO 49

California Buddhist 1949-2021 Thomas Cleary Translator Aut INFO 51

California Buddhist Charles Tenshin Fletcher, Yokoji Zen Mou INFO 51

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Page 2 of 7



Subject Case Title Case #

California Buddhist Dennis Merzel, Zen Master, San Francisco INFO 78

California Budhist Shambhala Training Path All West Coast INFO 48

California Taoist Daniel P. Reid Author Teacher San Francis INFO 48

California Taoist Abraham Liu Taijiquan Qigong San Francis INFO 49

California Taoist Andrew Townsend Taijiquan Author Educ INFO 49

California Taoist Bruce Frantzis Martial Arts Qigong Author INFO 49

California Taoist Bruce Lee Actor Martial Artist Author Sch INFO 49

California Taoist Deng Ming Dao Author Taoist Teacher Sa INFO 49

California Taoist Eva Wong Author Teacher Southwest US INFO 49

California Taoist Fong Ha Taoist Yiquan Qigong San Francis INFO 49

California Taoist https://www.egreenway.com/taichichua INFO 49

California Taoist Jerry Alan Johnson Author Educator Heal INFO 49

California Taoist Jesse Tsao Author Taijiquan Master Video INFO 49

California Taoist Kenneth Cohen Taoist Author Qigong Col INFO 49

California Taoist Mark Cohen Author Qigong Wu Ji Standin INFO 49

California Taoist Martin Smallheiser Publisher Tai Chi Jour INFO 49

California Taoist Michael Mayer Author Qigong Healer The INFO 49

California Taoist Michael Rinaldi Taoist Teacher Santa Ros INFO 49

California Taoist Ni, Hua-Ching.  College of Tao and Traditi INFO 49

California Taoist Robert Tangora Taijiquan Author Martial INFO 49

California Taoist Roger Janke Author Teacher Worshops Sa INFO 49

California Taoist SEE ALSO  Oregon Taoism, Washington Ta INFO 49

California Taoist Terry Dunn Taijiquan Video Producer Tea INFO 49

California Taoist Tom Bisio Taoist Author Healer Teacher  INFO 49

California Taoist Yang Jwing-Ming Author Taijiquan Master INFO 49

California Taoist 1949-2021 Thomas Cleary Translator Aut INFO 51

California Yogi Georg Fuerenstein Author Scholar Yogi R INFO 50

California Yogi Pramhansa Yogananda Yogi San Diego INFO 50

Chadong Buddhism Chinese Buddhism studied by Eihei Dogen INFO 25

Chi Kung Qigong https://www.egreenway.com/qigong/ind INFO 31

Chögyam Trungpa 1939-1987 Chögyam Trungpa Rinpoche Ti INFO 48

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Page 3 of 7



Subject Case Title Case #

Chungliang Al Huang 1935-  Chungliang Al Huang Taoist Taijiqu INFO 49

Cleary, Thomas 1949-2021 Thomas Cleary Translator Aut INFO 51

Cloud Hands Blog http://mpgtaijiquan.blogspot.com/ INFO 25

Dali Lama Dali Lama, 1940- . Author Tibetan Buddhi INFO 37

Daniel P. Reid https://www.danreid.org/ INFO 48

Dao De Jing Website https://www.egreenway.com/taoism/ttcl INFO 17

December 4 Death Day of Shunryu Suzuki December 4 INFO 48

Deng Ming Dao 1948 - Deng Ming-Dao 1948- American T INFO 02

Dharma Rain Zen Temple https://dharma-rain.org/ INFO 43

Druid Neo Pagan https://www.egreenway.com/druids/ind INFO 24

Easter Sunday Easter, Early Spring, Jesus Christ Death/Ri INFO 44

Garofalo Biography https://gardendigest.com/biompg.htm INFO 11

Garofalo, Michael P. https://www.egreenway.com/index.htm INFO 10

Garofalo, Michael P. 1946- Michael P. Garofalo, Librarian, Phil INFO 12

Green Way Research https://www.egreenway.com/index.htm INFO 27

Gregory Bateson 1904-1980 Gregory Bateson Author Scien INFO 53

Haiku Website https://gardendigest.com/zen/index.htm INFO 18

Huston Smith 1919-2016 Huston Cummings Smith Auth INFO 53

John Blofield 1913-1987 John Blofield Buddhist Author INFO 53

Joseph Campbell 1904-1987 Joseph John Campbell  Mythol INFO 53

June 21 Summer, Summer Solstice INFO 39

Keizan 1268-1325 Zen Master Keizan INFO 36

Koan Database https://www.egreenway.com/buddhism/ INFO 07

Koan Database Project https://www.egreenway.com/buddhism/ INFO 77

Kwai Chang Caine Television Series Character 1972 Kung Fu INFO 48

Loori, John Daido 1931-2009 John Daido Loori Roshi Author INFO 05

March 21 Spring, Vernal Equinox INFO 38

Martial Arts Taijiquan https://www.egreenway.com/taichichua INFO 51

May 18 Birthday of Shunryu Suzuki May 18, 1904 INFO 48

May 26 Buddha's Birthday & Enlightenment Cele INFO 25

May 7 Buddha Day Celebration Date Varies INFO 25

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Page 4 of 7



Subject Case Title Case #

May 7 Vesak Buddha's Enlightenment & Death D INFO 25

Michael P. Garofalo https://www.egreenway.com/index.htm INFO 08

Morals https://www.egreenway.com/virtues/ind INFO 23

Mr. Miyagi Movie Character Karate Kid Movie 1984 INFO 48

Niyama 10 Austerity, Fervor, Effort, Work, Energy   T INFO 47

Oregon Buddhist Dharma Rain Zen Temple Portland Orego INFO 48

Oregon Buddhist Dorje Ling Buddhist Center Portland Oreg INFO 48

Oregon Buddhist Jan Chozen Bays, Zen Community of Oreg INFO 48

Oregon Buddhist Kakumyo Lowe-Charde Abbot Dharma Ra INFO 48

Oregon Buddhist Kyogen Carlson Buddhist Priest Soto Portl INFO 48

Oregon Buddhist SEE ALSO  California Buddhism, Washingt INFO 48

Oregon Buddhist Shambhala Training Path All West Coast INFO 48

Oregon Buddhist Northwest Fighting Arts Shaolin Kung Fu INFO 49

Oregon Buddhist Osho Rajneesh 1931-1990  Rajneeshpura INFO 49

Oregon Taoist Red Pine INFO 48

Oregon Taoist 1935-  Chungliang Al Huang Taoist Taijiqu INFO 49

Oregon Taoist 1935-  Chungliang Al Huang Taoist Taijiqu INFO 49

Oregon Taoist https://www.egreenway.com/taichichua INFO 49

Oregon Taoist Ling Gui Family Healing Portland Oregon INFO 49

Oregon Taoist Medical Qigong College Portland Oregon INFO 49

Oregon Taoist SEE ALSO  California Taoism, Washington INFO 49

Oregon Taoist Solala Towler Taoist Author Teacher Sale INFO 49

Precept 1 SEE  Yama 1.  Nonviolence, Not Harming, INFO 47

Precept 1 = Yama 1 Yama 1.  Nonviolence, Not Harming, Not INFO 47

Precept 2 SEE Giving, Charity, Liberality, Volunteer, INFO 47

Precept 2 = Yama 2 Yama 2 Giving, Charity, Liberality, Volunt INFO 47

Precept 3 See Giving, Charity, Liberality, Volunteer, INFO 47

Precept 3 SEE Yama 9 Purity, Cleanliness, Sex Moral INFO 47

Precept 3 = Yama 3 Giving, Charity, Liberality, Volunteer, Sup INFO 47

Precept 4 SEE Yama 2 Truthfulness, Not Lying, Not INFO 47

Precepts https://www.egreenway.com/virtues/ind INFO 22

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Page 5 of 7



Subject Case Title Case #

Process Philosophy https://www.egreenway.com/reason/pr INFO 20

Qigong https://www.egreenway.com/taichichua INFO 51

Qigong Chi Kung https://www.egreenway.com/qigong/ind INFO 30

Red Bluff CA https://www.egreenway.com/index.htm INFO 28

Reps, Paul 1895-1990, Pau Reps, Author INFO 34

Ruth Fuller Sasaki 1892-1967 Author Translator Buddhist INFO 53

San Francisco Zen SEE ALSO  California Buddhism, Soto Zen, INFO 48

Sanbo Kyodan Zen Merged Rinzai and Soto Zen INFO 48

Senzaki, Nyogen 1876-1958, Nyogen Senzaki, Zen Master, INFO 33

September 21 Autumn, Fall, Autumnal Equinox INFO 40

Shambhala Training Path https://shambhala.org/about/the-shamb INFO 48

Shunryu Suzuki Birthday of Shunryu Suzuki May 18, 1904 INFO 48

Spirit of Gardening https://gardendigest.com/quotes.htm INFO 13

Spring Vernal Equinox March 21 INFO 38

Summer https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Summer INFO 39

Summer Summer Solstice, June 21 INFO 39

Suzuki, D. T. 1870-1966 Daisetsu Teitaro Suzuki Schola INFO 04

Suzuki, Shunru 1904-1971 Soto Zen Roshi Shunru Suzuki INFO 45

Tai Chi Chuan https://www.egreenway.com/taichichua INFO 29

Tai Chi Chuan West Coast https://www.egreenway.com/taichichua INFO 51

Taijiquan Arts https://www.egreenway.com/taichichua INFO 32

Tao 365 Book By Deng Ming-Dao, Harper One, 1992, 38 INFO 06

Tao 365 DMD By Deng Ming-Dao, Harper One, 1992, 38 INFO 09

Tao Te Ching Website https://www.egreenway.com/taoism/ttcl INFO 16

Taoism Website https://www.egreenway.com/taoism/ind INFO 15

Thich Nhat Hanh 1926-  , Thich Nhat Hanh, Vietnamese Au INFO 35

Thomas Cleary 1949-2021 Thomas Cleary Translator Aut INFO 51

Vernal Equinox Spring INFO 38

Virtue Ethics https://www.egreenway.com/virtues/ind INFO 21

Washington Buddhist Mark Moy Taijiquan Kung Fu Vancouver INFO 48

Washington Buddhist Seattle Buddhist Center INFO 48

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Page 6 of 7



Subject Case Title Case #

Washington Buddhist SEE ALSO  California Buddhism, Oregon B INFO 48

Washington Buddhist Michael P. Garofalo    http://mpgtaijiqua INFO 49

Washington m , Buddhist Shambhala Training Path All West Coast INFO 48

Washington Taoist https://www.egreenway.com/taichichua INFO 49

Washington Taoist Kim Ivy Chen Taijiquan Teacher Worshop INFO 49

Washington Taoist Michael Gilman Author Teacher Taijiquan INFO 49

Washington Taoist Michael P. Garofalo    http://mpgtaijiqua INFO 49

Washington Taoist SEE ALSO  Oregon Taoism, California Taoi INFO 49

Washington Taoist Taoist Studies Institute in Seattle WA INFO 49

Wong, Eva 1951- Taoist Author Scholar Teacher Ame INFO 46

Yama 1 Nonviolence, Not Harming, Not Killing   A INFO 47

Yama 10 Purity, Cleanliness, Proper Language, Goo INFO 47

Yama 2 Truthfulness, Not Lying, Not Gossiping, Sa INFO 47

Yama 3 Not Stealing, Paying Debts, Not Gambling INFO 47

Yama 4 Proper Conduct, Celibacy, Marriage Vows INFO 47

Yama 5 Patience, Restrain Intolerance, Don't Arg INFO 47

Yama 6 Steadfastness, Perseverance, Industrious INFO 47

Yama 7 Compassion, Kindness, Helpfulness   Daya INFO 47

Yama 8 Honest, Law Abiding, Not Cheating, Fair   INFO 47

Yama 9 Moderation, Proper Eating, Simplicity, Mi INFO 47

Zen Mind, Beginner Mind Book by Shunru Suzuki 1970 San Francisc INFO 45

Zen Mind, Beginner Mind https://amzn.to/3KwO9po INFO 45

Zen Poetry https://gardendigest.com/zen/index.htm INFO 19

Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Page 7 of 7


